
Many thanks to the great Sponsors of this event. For more information about them, please visit 

our website and follow the link to their website.

Event Photos:

Our photographer is Image Arts Photography. Your complimentary digital photo, that YOU 

MUST SELECT will be available on our photographer’s website at http://imageartsphoto.com. 

You will need to select the photo of your choice from his website.

Bonney Lake Chamber of Commerce "Labor of Love" Triathlon

09/01/2012

Another beautiful day in Bonney Lake. We hope each of you enjoyed the day. Thanks to the 

great volunteers who helped make the event great.

Thank you to the Bonney Lake Chamber of Commerce, for partnering with BuDu Racing, LLC 

for this great event!

MultiCare, Rainier Dental, Prime Fitness, Walmart, Diagnostic Imaging NW, Sound Family 

Medicine, Jay Lee Honda, Newland Communities, Harborstone Credit Union, Mountain View 

Chiropractic,  and Comcast



T-1 T-2 Total

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 Chris Blair 1 45 M 1 0:20:28.8 0:01:07.2 2 0:53:02.0 23.6MPH 0:00:36.2 7 0:40:23.5 6:44/M 1:55:37.7

2 Josh Adams 8 30 M 2 0:20:44.2 0:00:58.1 1 0:52:40.4 23.8MPH 0:00:45.0 9 0:40:58.6 6:50/M 1:56:06.3

3 Jeremiah Jensen 77 18 M 9 0:22:40.6 0:01:28.9 12 0:59:35.6 21.0MPH 0:01:16.1 1 0:34:13.0 5:42/M 1:59:14.2

4 Luke Montzingo 5 25 M 11 0:22:48.2 0:00:45.8 9 0:58:35.6 21.4MPH 0:00:35.0 4 0:39:14.7 6:32/M 2:01:59.3

5 Patty Bredice 69 42 F 3 0:21:36.7 0:01:04.1 13 0:59:36.5 21.0MPH 0:00:38.4 8 0:40:51.5 6:49/M 2:03:47.2

6 Shawn Davis 16 38 M 18 0:23:50.1 0:01:30.5 6 0:56:46.8 22.1MPH 0:00:39.7 10 0:42:21.3 7:04/M 2:05:08.4

7 Heidi Kriss 57 38 F 4 0:21:58.9 0:01:14.2 11 0:59:02.5 21.2MPH 0:00:53.8 11 0:42:55.1 7:09/M 2:06:04.5

8 Matthieu Marescaux 17 40 M 15 0:23:25.6 0:01:47.1 18 1:01:52.2 20.3MPH 0:01:04.6 3 0:38:38.0 6:26/M 2:06:47.5

9 Derek Strey 65 38 M 20 0:24:26.2 0:01:28.6 14 0:59:57.5 20.9MPH 0:01:10.4 5 0:39:55.2 6:39/M 2:06:57.9

10 Mark Casey 19 41 M 37 0:27:18.0 0:02:15.4 5 0:56:16.7 22.3MPH 0:01:30.4 6 0:40:10.1 6:42/M 2:07:30.6

11 Don Stone 75 42 M 17 0:23:48.6 0:01:02.2 8 0:57:46.9 21.7MPH 0:00:44.3 19 0:45:36.1 7:36/M 2:08:58.1

12 Vince Nethery 73 57 M 16 0:23:30.8 0:01:23.6 7 0:57:19.1 21.9MPH 0:00:59.8 20 0:45:49.8 7:38/M 2:09:03.1

13 Phillip Kriss 60 53 M 35 0:27:10.7 0:02:25.8 4 0:55:53.0 22.4MPH 0:00:53.9 12 0:43:40.0 7:17/M 2:10:03.4

14 Eric Schuman 72 44 M 27 0:25:37.7 0:02:00.3 3 0:53:40.2 23.4MPH 0:00:58.5 35 0:48:21.8 8:04/M 2:10:38.5

15 Graham VanderSchelden 4 24 M 23 0:24:55.8 0:02:13.1 28 1:05:34.5 19.1MPH 0:01:01.1 2 0:37:49.3 6:18/M 2:11:33.8

16 Jennifer Santoyo 58 29 F 10 0:22:42.2 0:01:21.5 21 1:03:13.5 19.8MPH 0:00:53.5 14 0:44:17.7 7:23/M 2:12:28.4

17 Dave Anana 26 48 M 14 0:23:25.1 0:01:16.3 16 1:01:01.3 20.6MPH 0:01:17.6 25 0:47:00.7 7:50/M 2:14:01.0

18 Derek Wenzel 61 42 M 32 0:26:44.5 0:01:40.3 17 1:01:24.9 20.4MPH 0:00:51.2 16 0:44:42.8 7:27/M 2:15:23.7

19 John Morgan 20 42 M 36 0:27:12.6 0:01:47.0 10 0:58:36.1 21.4MPH 0:00:54.7 27 0:47:21.9 7:54/M 2:15:52.3

20 Ryan Sanchez 9 31 M 29 0:26:06.1 0:01:12.4 27 1:05:32.7 19.1MPH 0:00:54.6 13 0:44:08.9 7:21/M 2:17:54.7

21 Arne Skog 34 56 M 5 0:22:07.9 0:01:23.2 25 1:04:50.2 19.3MPH 0:01:14.8 36 0:48:37.2 8:06/M 2:18:13.3

22 Eivind Naess 10 33 M 41 0:27:34.1 0:02:00.6 15 1:00:28.6 20.7MPH 0:01:34.4 30 0:47:39.4 7:57/M 2:19:17.1

23 Karen Oyama 47 45 F 12 0:22:56.6 0:01:27.3 40 1:08:10.7 18.4MPH 0:01:05.6 21 0:46:04.8 7:41/M 2:19:45.0

24 Mark Anderson 35 56 M 13 0:23:15.9 0:01:34.2 33 1:06:30.4 18.9MPH 0:00:51.9 29 0:47:36.3 7:56/M 2:19:48.7

25 Kevin McFarland 76 23 M 25 0:24:57.5 0:01:20.1 31 1:06:22.1 18.9MPH 0:00:44.7 23 0:46:57.6 7:50/M 2:20:22.0

26 Randy Edwards 24 46 M 50 0:29:07.3 0:01:09.2 20 1:03:04.3 19.9MPH 0:00:43.2 22 0:46:25.0 7:44/M 2:20:29.0

27 Hubert Wenzel 6 25 M 7 0:22:16.0 0:01:06.6 24 1:04:35.3 19.4MPH 0:00:41.9 47 0:52:08.8 8:41/M 2:20:48.6

28 Michael Wishkoski 28 52 M 38 0:27:20.1 0:02:39.7 22 1:03:38.7 19.7MPH 0:01:09.6 32 0:47:54.8 7:59/M 2:22:42.9

29 Erik Luk 22 44 M 33 0:26:45.1 0:01:17.5 19 1:02:39.6 20.0MPH 0:01:01.7 45 0:51:37.9 8:36/M 2:23:21.8

30 Kurt Harsh 63 44 M 45 0:28:40.5 0:02:07.9 23 1:04:24.0 19.5MPH 0:01:11.5 26 0:47:19.0 7:53/M 2:23:42.9

31

team RX - Steve  Skidds, 

Jack  Richards, Joe Barnes 56 M 21 0:24:35.3 0:00:29.8 41 1:09:02.5 18.2MPH 0:00:29.6 37 0:49:13.8 8:12/M 2:23:51.0

32 John Monahan 25 46 M 28 0:25:51.7 0:01:18.3 43 1:09:11.8 18.1MPH 0:00:59.6 24 0:46:59.8 7:50/M 2:24:21.2

33 Daniel Rodriguez 13 34 M 57 0:30:34.7 0:02:38.8 32 1:06:28.0 18.9MPH 0:01:13.8 17 0:44:44.7 7:27/M 2:25:40.0

34 Patrick Hogan 37 61 M 22 0:24:48.9 0:01:41.9 34 1:06:57.0 18.7MPH 0:01:45.5 44 0:51:05.8 8:31/M 2:26:19.1

35 Tory Sigurdson 68 41 F 24 0:24:56.4 0:01:41.8 39 1:08:08.5 18.4MPH 0:01:08.8 43 0:50:34.4 8:26/M 2:26:29.9

36 Zachary Lam 2 14 M 19 0:24:25.2 0:00:57.1 42 1:09:09.0 18.1MPH 0:00:37.9 50 0:53:08.7 8:51/M 2:28:17.9

37 Chris Hudspeth 67 30 M 39 0:27:23.5 0:02:33.8 45 1:09:45.0 18.0MPH 0:01:12.5 31 0:47:42.4 7:57/M 2:28:37.2

38 Benjamin Lam 3 16 M 8 0:22:23.6 0:00:44.7 37 1:07:31.8 18.6MPH 0:00:59.4 56 0:57:51.0 9:39/M 2:29:30.5

39 Tyler Hacken 66 35 M 26 0:25:00.6 0:01:08.5 36 1:07:06.8 18.7MPH 0:01:17.5 53 0:55:11.9 9:12/M 2:29:45.3

40 Anthony Yadron 18 40 M 51 0:29:07.6 0:01:29.7 35 1:07:03.7 18.7MPH 0:02:00.2 41 0:50:17.0 8:23/M 2:29:58.2

41 Matt Eagle 7 30 M 70 0:36:44.2 0:02:45.7 29 1:05:37.9 19.1MPH 0:01:30.3 15 0:44:28.8 7:25/M 2:31:06.9

42 Dave Morell 31 54 M 55 0:29:52.7 0:02:30.2 26 1:04:58.1 19.3MPH 0:01:49.9 48 0:52:26.8 8:44/M 2:31:37.7

43 Ginger Richardson 48 46 F 6 0:22:12.9 0:01:58.0 51 1:12:37.0 17.3MPH 0:01:48.7 49 0:53:06.2 8:51/M 2:31:42.8

44 Julie Olson 45 38 F 54 0:29:47.7 0:02:12.3 59 1:15:55.7 16.5MPH 0:00:58.1 18 0:45:30.4 7:35/M 2:34:24.2

45 Craig Johnston 38 64 M 40 0:27:28.0 0:01:34.8 44 1:09:29.2 18.0MPH 0:01:11.6 54 0:55:42.9 9:17/M 2:35:26.5

46 Joan Hogan 53 58 F 47 0:28:55.3 0:02:30.6 47 1:10:14.4 17.9MPH 0:02:04.5 46 0:51:55.4 8:39/M 2:35:40.2

47 Dean Montzingo 27 51 M 63 0:32:37.1 0:03:44.5 46 1:09:53.8 17.9MPH 0:01:40.2 33 0:48:05.1 8:01/M 2:36:00.7

48 Amber Henderson 40 30 F 42 0:27:40.9 0:02:04.0 63 1:17:21.5 16.2MPH 0:01:33.2 28 0:47:30.6 7:55/M 2:36:10.2

49 Jason Cruz 14 37 M 52 0:29:22.2 0:01:58.9 55 1:14:40.3 16.8MPH 0:01:04.6 38 0:49:40.4 8:17/M 2:36:46.4

50 Robert Bradley 33 55 M 59 0:30:42.2 0:03:20.1 30 1:06:14.6 18.9MPH 0:01:47.1 52 0:54:59.4 9:10/M 2:37:03.4

51 Eileen Riordan 51 56 F 48 0:28:55.8 0:02:42.5 54 1:13:44.4 17.0MPH 0:01:55.2 39 0:49:55.1 8:19/M 2:37:13.0

52 John Golden 32 55 M 46 0:28:54.7 0:05:14.4 50 1:12:18.4 17.3MPH 0:02:51.2 40 0:50:06.5 8:21/M 2:39:25.2

53 Linda Kent 46 42 F 66 0:34:30.2 0:02:09.4 52 1:13:03.8 17.2MPH 0:01:41.0 34 0:48:17.8 8:03/M 2:39:42.2

54 Jessica Hale 43 32 F 56 0:29:54.1 0:03:58.3 56 1:15:00.0 16.7MPH 0:01:43.0 42 0:50:23.0 8:24/M 2:40:58.4

55 Ellen Berwick 78 35 F 31 0:26:27.9 0:01:29.3 62 1:17:07.4 16.3MPH 0:00:45.8 58 0:58:09.5 9:42/M 2:43:59.9

56 Jill Hudson 71 50 F 44 0:28:36.3 0:02:22.9 61 1:17:03.7 16.3MPH 0:01:02.8 51 0:54:55.4 9:09/M 2:44:01.1

57 Ryan Smith 21 43 M 34 0:26:53.6 0:03:27.5 64 1:17:35.6 16.2MPH 0:01:53.9 55 0:55:57.8 9:20/M 2:45:48.4

58 Edward Sproull 59 58 M 43 0:27:50.7 0:01:41.3 57 1:15:11.2 16.7MPH 0:01:24.8 60 0:59:51.3 9:59/M 2:45:59.3

59 Bradley Corcoran 11 33 M 62 0:32:25.6 0:01:59.0 48 1:10:30.8 17.8MPH 0:01:09.1 61 1:01:06.7 10:11/M 2:47:11.2

60 April Parker 74 36 F 58 0:30:37.8 0:02:05.5 66 1:18:51.7 15.9MPH 0:01:51.7 59 0:58:25.9 9:44/M 2:51:52.6

Bonney Lake Triathlon 2012

Olympic Overall Results
Saturday, September 01, 2012
BuDu Racing, LLC 

~ Swim ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ Run ~
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T-1 T-2 Total

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time

BuDu Racing, LLC 

~ Swim ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ Run ~

61 Jessica Libolt 42 32 F 49 0:28:56.3 0:02:44.4 58 1:15:18.4 16.7MPH 0:00:59.4 64 1:04:09.9 10:42/M 2:52:08.4

62 Jeff Leick 64 43 M 30 0:26:06.3 0:02:26.2 60 1:16:17.1 16.4MPH 0:01:53.9 68 1:08:26.1 11:24/M 2:55:09.6

63 Jon Hale 15 37 M 65 0:32:52.0 0:04:07.2 49 1:11:00.1 17.7MPH 0:01:33.7 65 1:05:47.6 10:58/M 2:55:20.6

64 Donna Johnson 70 48 F 60 0:30:50.9 0:02:18.1 53 1:13:40.9 17.0MPH 0:02:30.7 67 1:07:34.5 11:16/M 2:56:55.1

65 Steven Ferry 23 44 M 64 0:32:50.9 0:04:44.1 68 1:19:29.7 15.8MPH 0:02:23.6 57 0:57:51.1 9:39/M 2:57:19.4

66

2 Timothy 4:7 - Rossana 

Zemek, Sara Osburn, Frank 

Zemek 55 M 68 0:35:42.7 0:00:54.2 38 1:07:39.6 18.5MPH 0:00:57.1 69 1:16:23.6 12:44/M 3:01:37.2

67 Teresa Robertson 52 56 F 53 0:29:46.6 0:02:59.3 69 1:20:42.6 15.5MPH 0:01:38.5 66 1:06:44.2 11:07/M 3:01:51.2

68 Mike Jones 30 54 M 67 0:34:36.2 0:05:28.6 67 1:19:29.2 15.8MPH 0:02:57.0 63 1:01:51.6 10:19/M 3:04:22.6

69 Lisa Redburg 50 51 F 71 0:37:31.6 0:03:42.4 72 1:25:24.7 14.7MPH 0:02:07.9 62 1:01:45.6 10:18/M 3:10:32.2

70 Carl Buchanan 62 57 M 61 0:31:57.9 0:03:53.9 65 1:18:48.4 15.9MPH 0:02:57.2 70 1:19:32.8 13:15/M 3:17:10.2

71 Cheri Loden 49 49 F 69 0:35:47.7 0:02:19.6 70 1:21:37.9 15.4MPH 0:01:08.6 71 1:25:39.7 14:17/M 3:26:33.5

DQ Stephanie LaMaine 54 37 F DQ 0:32:38.4 0:04:55.7 71 1:23:03.2 15.1MPH 0:01:54.0 1:10:28.8 11:45/M 3:13:00.1
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Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 3 Jennifer Santoyo 58 29 1 0:22:42.2 0:01:21.5 1 1:03:13.5 0:00:53.5 1 0:44:17.7 2:12:28.4

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 9 Amber Henderson 40 30 1 0:27:40.9 0:02:04.0 2 1:17:21.5 0:01:33.2 1 0:47:30.6 2:36:10.2

2 12 Jessica Hale 43 32 3 0:29:54.1 0:03:58.3 3 1:15:00.0 0:01:43.0 2 0:50:23.0 2:40:58.4

3 16 Jessica Libolt 42 32 2 0:28:56.3 0:02:44.4 1 1:15:18.4 0:00:59.4 3 1:04:09.9 2:52:08.4

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 2 Heidi Kriss 57 38 1 0:21:58.9 0:01:14.2 1 0:59:02.5 0:00:53.8 1 0:42:55.1 2:06:04.5

2 7 Julie Olson 45 38 3 0:29:47.7 0:02:12.3 3 1:15:55.7 0:00:58.1 2 0:45:30.4 2:34:24.2

3 13 Ellen Berwick 78 35 2 0:26:27.9 0:01:29.3 2 1:17:07.4 0:00:45.8 3 0:58:09.5 2:43:59.9

4 15 April Parker 74 36 4 0:30:37.8 0:02:05.5 4 1:18:51.7 0:01:51.7 4 0:58:25.9 2:51:52.6

DQ DQ Stephanie LaMaine 54 37 DQ 0:32:38.4 0:04:55.7 5 1:23:03.2 0:01:54.0 5 1:10:28.8 3:13:00.1

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 1 Patty Bredice 69 42 1 0:21:36.7 0:01:04.1 1 0:59:36.5 0:00:38.4 1 0:40:51.5 2:03:47.2

2 5 Tory Sigurdson 68 41 2 0:24:56.4 0:01:41.8 2 1:08:08.5 0:01:08.8 2 0:50:34.4 2:26:29.9

3 11 Linda Kent 46 42 3 0:34:30.2 0:02:09.4 3 1:13:03.8 0:01:41.0 3 0:48:17.8 2:39:42.2

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 4 Karen Oyama 47 45 2 0:22:56.6 0:01:27.3 1 1:08:10.7 0:01:05.6 1 0:46:04.8 2:19:45.0

2 6 Ginger Richardson 48 46 1 0:22:12.9 0:01:58.0 2 1:12:37.0 0:01:48.7 2 0:53:06.2 2:31:42.8

3 17 Donna Johnson 70 48 3 0:30:50.9 0:02:18.1 3 1:13:40.9 0:02:30.7 3 1:07:34.5 2:56:55.1

4 20 Cheri Loden 49 49 4 0:35:47.7 0:02:19.6 4 1:21:37.9 0:01:08.6 4 1:25:39.7 3:26:33.5

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 14 Jill Hudson 71 50 1 0:28:36.3 0:02:22.9 1 1:17:03.7 0:01:02.8 1 0:54:55.4 2:44:01.1

2 19 Lisa Redburg 50 51 2 0:37:31.6 0:03:42.4 2 1:25:24.7 0:02:07.9 2 1:01:45.6 3:10:32.2

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 8 Joan Hogan 53 58 1 0:28:55.3 0:02:30.6 1 1:10:14.4 0:02:04.5 1 0:51:55.4 2:35:40.2

2 10 Eileen Riordan 51 56 2 0:28:55.8 0:02:42.5 2 1:13:44.4 0:01:55.2 2 0:49:55.1 2:37:13.0

3 18 Teresa Robertson 52 56 3 0:29:46.6 0:02:59.3 3 1:20:42.6 0:01:38.5 3 1:06:44.2 3:01:51.2

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 3 Jeremiah Jensen 77 18 2 0:22:40.6 0:01:28.9 1 0:59:35.6 0:01:16.1 1 0:34:13.0 1:59:14.2

2 28 Zachary Lam 2 14 3 0:24:25.2 0:00:57.1 3 1:09:09.0 0:00:37.9 2 0:53:08.7 2:28:17.9

3 30 Benjamin Lam 3 16 1 0:22:23.6 0:00:44.7 2 1:07:31.8 0:00:59.4 3 0:57:51.0 2:29:30.5

Bonney Lake Triathlon 2012

Saturday, September 01, 2012

Long Course Age Group Results

BuDu Racing, LLC 

*Overall place within gender.

~ Swim ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ Run ~

Female 30 to 34
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Female 40 to 44
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Female 50 to 54
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Male 1 to 19
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Female 25 to 29
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Female 35 to 39
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Female 45 to 49
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Female 55 to 59
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --
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Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

BuDu Racing, LLC 

~ Swim ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ Run ~

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 12 Graham VanderSchelden 4 24 1 0:24:55.8 0:02:13.1 2 1:05:34.5 0:01:01.1 1 0:37:49.3 2:11:33.8

2 20 Kevin McFarland 76 23 2 0:24:57.5 0:01:20.1 1 1:06:22.1 0:00:44.7 2 0:46:57.6 2:20:22.0

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 4 Luke Montzingo 5 25 2 0:22:48.2 0:00:45.8 1 0:58:35.6 0:00:35.0 1 0:39:14.7 2:01:59.3

2 22 Hubert Wenzel 6 25 1 0:22:16.0 0:01:06.6 2 1:04:35.3 0:00:41.9 2 0:52:08.8 2:20:48.6

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 2 Josh Adams 8 30 1 0:20:44.2 0:00:58.1 1 0:52:40.4 0:00:45.0 1 0:40:58.6 1:56:06.3

2 16 Ryan Sanchez 9 31 2 0:26:06.1 0:01:12.4 3 1:05:32.7 0:00:54.6 2 0:44:08.9 2:17:54.7

3 18 Eivind Naess 10 33 4 0:27:34.1 0:02:00.6 2 1:00:28.6 0:01:34.4 3 0:47:39.4 2:19:17.1

4 26 Daniel Rodriguez 13 34 5 0:30:34.7 0:02:38.8 4 1:06:28.0 0:01:13.8 4 0:44:44.7 2:25:40.0

5 29 Chris Hudspeth 67 30 3 0:27:23.5 0:02:33.8 5 1:09:45.0 0:01:12.5 5 0:47:42.4 2:28:37.2

6 32 Matt Eagle 7 30 7 0:36:44.2 0:02:45.7 7 1:05:37.9 0:01:30.3 6 0:44:28.8 2:31:06.9

7 41 Bradley Corcoran 11 33 6 0:32:25.6 0:01:59.0 6 1:10:30.8 0:01:09.1 7 1:01:06.7 2:47:11.2

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 5 Shawn Davis 16 38 1 0:23:50.1 0:01:30.5 1 0:56:46.8 0:00:39.7 1 0:42:21.3 2:05:08.4

2 36 Jason Cruz 14 37 2 0:29:22.2 0:01:58.9 2 1:14:40.3 0:01:04.6 2 0:49:40.4 2:36:46.4

3 42 Jon Hale 15 37 3 0:32:52.0 0:04:07.2 3 1:11:00.1 0:01:33.7 3 1:05:47.6 2:55:20.6

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 6 Matthieu Marescaux 17 40 1 0:23:25.6 0:01:47.1 4 1:01:52.2 0:01:04.6 1 0:38:38.0 2:06:47.5

2 7 Mark Casey 19 41 8 0:27:18.0 0:02:15.4 3 0:56:16.7 0:01:30.4 2 0:40:10.1 2:07:30.6

3 8 Don Stone 75 42 2 0:23:48.6 0:01:02.2 2 0:57:46.9 0:00:44.3 3 0:45:36.1 2:08:58.1

4 11 Eric Schuman 72 44 3 0:25:37.7 0:02:00.3 1 0:53:40.2 0:00:58.5 4 0:48:21.8 2:10:38.5

5 14 Derek Wenzel 61 42 4 0:26:44.5 0:01:40.3 6 1:01:24.9 0:00:51.2 5 0:44:42.8 2:15:23.7

6 15 John Morgan 20 42 7 0:27:12.6 0:01:47.0 5 0:58:36.1 0:00:54.7 6 0:47:21.9 2:15:52.3

7 24 Erik Luk 22 44 5 0:26:45.1 0:01:17.5 7 1:02:39.6 0:01:01.7 7 0:51:37.9 2:23:21.8

8 25 Kurt Harsh 63 44 9 0:28:40.5 0:02:07.9 8 1:04:24.0 0:01:11.5 8 0:47:19.0 2:23:42.9

9 31 Anthony Yadron 18 40 10 0:29:07.6 0:01:29.7 9 1:07:03.7 0:02:00.2 9 0:50:17.0 2:29:58.2

10 39 Ryan Smith 21 43 6 0:26:53.6 0:03:27.5 10 1:17:35.6 0:01:53.9 10 0:55:57.8 2:45:48.4

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 1 Chris Blair 1 45 1 0:20:28.8 0:01:07.2 1 0:53:02.0 0:00:36.2 1 0:40:23.5 1:55:37.7

2 13 Dave Anana 26 48 2 0:23:25.1 0:01:16.3 2 1:01:01.3 0:01:17.6 2 0:47:00.7 2:14:01.0

3 21 Randy Edwards 24 46 3 0:29:07.3 0:01:09.2 3 1:03:04.3 0:00:43.2 3 0:46:25.0 2:20:29.0

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 10 Phillip Kriss 60 53 1 0:27:10.7 0:02:25.8 1 0:55:53.0 0:00:53.9 1 0:43:40.0 2:10:03.4

2 23 Michael Wishkoski 28 52 2 0:27:20.1 0:02:39.7 2 1:03:38.7 0:01:09.6 2 0:47:54.8 2:22:42.9

3 33 Dave Morell 31 54 3 0:29:52.7 0:02:30.2 3 1:04:58.1 0:01:49.9 3 0:52:26.8 2:31:37.7

4 35 Dean Montzingo 27 51 4 0:32:37.1 0:03:44.5 4 1:09:53.8 0:01:40.2 4 0:48:05.1 2:36:00.7

5 43 Mike Jones 30 54 5 0:34:36.2 0:05:28.6 5 1:19:29.2 0:02:57.0 5 1:01:51.6 3:04:22.6

Male 25 to 29
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Male 35 to 39
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Male 45 to 49
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Male 20 to 24
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Male 30 to 34
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Male 40 to 44
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Male 50 to 54
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --
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Overall* T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

BuDu Racing, LLC 

~ Swim ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ Run ~

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 9 Vince Nethery 73 57 3 0:23:30.8 0:01:23.6 1 0:57:19.1 0:00:59.8 1 0:45:49.8 2:09:03.1

2 17 Arne Skog 34 56 1 0:22:07.9 0:01:23.2 2 1:04:50.2 0:01:14.8 2 0:48:37.2 2:18:13.3

3 19 Mark Anderson 35 56 2 0:23:15.9 0:01:34.2 3 1:06:30.4 0:00:51.9 3 0:47:36.3 2:19:48.7

4 37 Robert Bradley 33 55 6 0:30:42.2 0:03:20.1 4 1:06:14.6 0:01:47.1 4 0:54:59.4 2:37:03.4

5 38 John Golden 32 55 5 0:28:54.7 0:05:14.4 6 1:12:18.4 0:02:51.2 5 0:50:06.5 2:39:25.2

6 40 Edward Sproull 59 58 4 0:27:50.7 0:01:41.3 5 1:15:11.2 0:01:24.8 6 0:59:51.3 2:45:59.3

7 44 Carl Buchanan 62 57 7 0:31:57.9 0:03:53.9 7 1:18:48.4 0:02:57.2 7 1:19:32.8 3:17:10.2

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 27 Patrick Hogan 37 61 1 0:24:48.9 0:01:41.9 1 1:06:57.0 0:01:45.5 1 0:51:05.8 2:26:19.1

2 34 Craig Johnston 38 64 2 0:27:28.0 0:01:34.8 2 1:09:29.2 0:01:11.6 2 0:55:42.9 2:35:26.5

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 1 Derek Strey 65 38 1 0:24:26.2 0:01:28.6 1 0:59:57.5 0:01:10.4 1 0:39:55.2 2:06:57.9

2 2 John Monahan 25 46 3 0:25:51.7 0:01:18.3 3 1:09:11.8 0:00:59.6 2 0:46:59.8 2:24:21.2

3 3 Tyler Hacken 66 35 2 0:25:00.6 0:01:08.5 2 1:07:06.8 0:01:17.5 3 0:55:11.9 2:29:45.3

4 4 Jeff Leick 64 43 4 0:26:06.3 0:02:26.2 4 1:16:17.1 0:01:53.9 4 1:08:26.1 2:55:09.6

5 5 Steven Ferry 23 44 5 0:32:50.9 0:04:44.1 5 1:19:29.7 0:02:23.6 5 0:57:51.1 2:57:19.4

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 1

team RX - Steve  Skidds, 

Jack  Richards, Joe Barnes 56 1 0:24:35.3 0:00:29.8 1 1:09:02.5 0:00:29.6 1 0:49:13.8 2:23:51.0

2 2

2 Timothy 4:7 - Rossana 

Zemek, Sara Osburn, Frank 

Zemek 55 2 0:35:42.7 0:00:54.2 2 1:07:39.6 0:00:57.1 2 1:16:23.6 3:01:37.2

-- Run --

Male 55 to 59
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Clydesdale
-- Swim -- -- Bike --

Relay
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --

Male 60 to 64
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --
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T-1 T-2 Total

Place Name Bib Age Gender Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 Bruce Antonowicz 160 40 M 5 0:07:41.8 0:00:42.7 3 0:32:43.2 22.6MPH 0:00:32.3 2 0:18:27.9 5:57/M 1:00:07.9

2 Eric Stevenson 168 33 M 4 0:07:39.3 0:00:32.4 6 0:32:57.6 22.4MPH 0:00:27.7 4 0:18:46.6 6:03/M 1:00:23.6

3 Bryan Brosious 300 27 M 3 0:07:36.6 0:00:35.2 5 0:32:54.7 22.4MPH 0:00:35.1 6 0:18:57.7 6:07/M 1:00:39.3

4 Stuart Ayling 280 36 M 24 0:09:23.3 0:01:09.4 1 0:30:53.3 23.9MPH 0:00:48.6 5 0:18:49.7 6:04/M 1:01:04.3

5 Joshua Fitchitt 147 39 M 23 0:09:22.0 0:00:58.8 2 0:32:10.4 22.9MPH 0:00:38.7 1 0:18:03.0 5:49/M 1:01:12.9

6 Jason Licht 130 32 M 6 0:07:42.0 0:00:56.3 4 0:32:52.2 22.5MPH 0:00:40.1 15 0:20:38.1 6:39/M 1:02:48.7

7 John Cain Jr 265 43 M 30 0:09:43.8 0:00:58.1 10 0:34:36.7 21.3MPH 0:00:40.0 3 0:18:40.2 6:01/M 1:04:38.8

8 Richard Ling 259 48 M 28 0:09:34.3 0:00:57.3 9 0:34:16.7 21.5MPH 0:00:42.5 11 0:19:40.7 6:21/M 1:05:11.5

9 David Tollefson 257 49 M 19 0:09:11.7 0:01:13.7 7 0:33:30.6 22.0MPH 0:00:48.2 18 0:20:54.8 6:45/M 1:05:39.0

10 Martin Ayling 274 39 M 21 0:09:13.5 0:01:10.4 12 0:35:14.1 20.9MPH 0:00:42.0 10 0:19:37.5 6:20/M 1:05:57.5

11 Darren Gray 264 44 M 18 0:09:10.9 0:01:28.9 15 0:35:35.4 20.7MPH 0:00:36.8 8 0:19:24.4 6:15/M 1:06:16.4

12 Kyle Howlett 294 17 M 37 0:10:07.3 0:00:51.4 11 0:34:40.8 21.3MPH 0:00:42.1 23 0:21:16.6 6:52/M 1:07:38.2

13 Spencer Berry 157 17 M 1 0:07:00.7 0:01:25.0 29 0:37:51.3 19.5MPH 0:00:50.7 24 0:21:16.9 6:52/M 1:08:24.6

14 Zenin Hamaguchi 127 32 M 11 0:08:42.1 0:01:43.7 30 0:37:55.7 19.5MPH 0:01:11.0 7 0:19:00.3 6:08/M 1:08:32.8

15 Dean Spencer 292 24 M 42 0:10:17.6 0:01:17.2 21 0:36:44.4 20.1MPH 0:00:30.3 13 0:19:57.1 6:26/M 1:08:46.6

16 Nathan Pund 133 40 M 12 0:08:57.4 0:01:11.3 16 0:36:01.6 20.5MPH 0:00:46.4 29 0:22:11.1 7:09/M 1:09:07.8

17 Tara Hale 237 14 F 14 0:09:06.7 0:00:41.6 51 0:39:45.6 18.6MPH 0:00:44.6 12 0:19:55.1 6:25/M 1:10:13.6

18 Emily Tacke 234 17 F 9 0:08:09.0 0:00:48.6 50 0:39:37.8 18.6MPH 0:00:56.2 16 0:20:43.5 6:41/M 1:10:15.1

19 Michael Gongliewski 150 43 M 35 0:10:03.1 0:01:29.3 24 0:37:17.9 19.8MPH 0:00:51.6 25 0:21:21.7 6:53/M 1:11:03.6

20 Andrew Ayling 282 34 M 78 0:12:20.7 0:01:23.0 14 0:35:31.4 20.8MPH 0:00:59.8 17 0:20:53.7 6:44/M 1:11:08.6

21 Dan Roper 269 42 M 61 0:11:23.6 0:01:35.6 19 0:36:39.0 20.1MPH 0:00:35.3 21 0:21:10.0 6:50/M 1:11:23.5

22 Michael Cash 283 34 M 17 0:09:09.5 0:01:13.2 23 0:37:14.4 19.8MPH 0:01:15.0 33 0:22:33.0 7:16/M 1:11:25.1

23 Jessica Rogers 208 36 F 38 0:10:10.8 0:01:16.2 42 0:38:45.9 19.0MPH 0:00:58.4 19 0:21:02.0 6:47/M 1:12:13.3

24 Gregg Metzler 253 54 M 29 0:09:38.5 0:00:56.8 33 0:38:09.9 19.3MPH 0:00:36.5 35 0:22:51.7 7:22/M 1:12:13.4

25 Bredl Family 154 M 8 0:08:03.4 0:00:35.1 69 0:41:32.2 17.8MPH 0:00:39.9 26 0:21:24.7 6:54/M 1:12:15.3

26 Eric Jacobson 260 47 M 22 0:09:16.7 0:00:54.0 34 0:38:11.8 19.3MPH 0:00:56.9 40 0:23:22.0 7:32/M 1:12:41.4

27 Bradley Decker 131 40 M 45 0:10:20.2 0:01:07.6 35 0:38:15.8 19.3MPH 0:00:39.2 31 0:22:25.1 7:14/M 1:12:47.9

28 Matt Ferrel 273 39 M 49 0:10:41.7 0:02:21.5 31 0:38:06.7 19.4MPH 0:01:38.0 14 0:20:07.6 6:29/M 1:12:55.5

29 Aaron Gerry 277 38 M 27 0:09:33.2 0:02:13.3 28 0:37:50.3 19.5MPH 0:00:58.3 32 0:22:32.2 7:16/M 1:13:07.3

30 Laura Breymann 219 32 F 47 0:10:35.8 0:01:22.9 26 0:37:44.6 19.6MPH 0:00:53.5 34 0:22:33.3 7:16/M 1:13:10.1

31 Jessie Lin 226 29 F 43 0:10:18.4 0:01:33.0 37 0:38:28.9 19.2MPH 0:00:36.7 38 0:23:11.2 7:29/M 1:14:08.2

32 Jena Winger 231 25 F 84 0:12:34.2 0:01:44.8 53 0:40:09.1 18.4MPH 0:00:27.7 9 0:19:35.8 6:19/M 1:14:31.6

33 Cindy Meier 206 36 F 26 0:09:29.3 0:01:35.0 46 0:39:16.0 18.8MPH 0:01:02.1 41 0:23:26.2 7:34/M 1:14:48.6

34 Karoline Jones 129 45 F 59 0:11:16.4 0:01:37.0 25 0:37:42.1 19.6MPH 0:01:20.7 43 0:23:40.8 7:38/M 1:15:37.0

35

Spartan rampage - Jodi 

Jackson, Devin Drobny, 

Lori Anne Stocker 161 M 40 0:10:14.8 0:00:42.1 36 0:38:20.0 19.3MPH 0:01:06.8 56 0:25:14.5 8:08/M 1:15:38.2

36 Heidi Riley 198 44 F 41 0:10:17.4 0:01:06.0 20 0:36:43.8 20.1MPH 0:00:52.7 77 0:26:50.8 8:39/M 1:15:50.7

37

Team HDFFC - Kathi 

Wilkes, Marilynn Davey, 

Kurt Martinsen 258 M 71 0:11:59.4 0:00:31.4 48 0:39:30.3 18.7MPH 0:00:25.3 47 0:24:14.1 7:49/M 1:16:40.5

38 Kelly Christensen 200 43 F 32 0:09:46.5 0:01:19.4 40 0:38:34.2 19.1MPH 0:00:43.3 82 0:27:03.6 8:44/M 1:17:27.0

39 Coty Hollifield 286 32 M 107 0:13:46.4 0:02:16.1 39 0:38:29.7 19.2MPH 0:01:19.5 27 0:21:44.6 7:01/M 1:17:36.3

40 William Thordarson 156 49 M 103 0:13:21.6 0:02:29.0 22 0:36:48.8 20.1MPH 0:00:48.3 50 0:24:22.6 7:52/M 1:17:50.3

41 Tj Bauer 261 47 M 67 0:11:49.6 0:01:55.9 41 0:38:40.8 19.1MPH 0:01:07.8 51 0:24:25.7 7:53/M 1:17:59.8

42 Matthew Bailie 288 28 M 57 0:11:05.8 0:01:31.6 47 0:39:19.0 18.8MPH 0:00:29.2 62 0:25:41.5 8:17/M 1:18:07.1

43 Hannah Tacke 239 14 F 10 0:08:38.4 0:00:40.2 78 0:42:44.0 17.3MPH 0:00:44.7 59 0:25:20.3 8:10/M 1:18:07.6

44 David Franckum 132 31 M 80 0:12:27.1 0:01:31.3 32 0:38:07.2 19.4MPH 0:01:07.2 54 0:24:55.4 8:02/M 1:18:08.2

45 Stanley Nicholl 149 49 M 106 0:13:46.1 0:01:18.7 17 0:36:24.7 20.3MPH 0:01:07.0 61 0:25:38.9 8:16/M 1:18:15.4

46 Kimberly Aszklar 230 25 F 52 0:10:55.8 0:01:24.9 68 0:41:25.5 17.8MPH 0:01:00.4 44 0:24:00.6 7:45/M 1:18:47.2

47 Katie Zech 159 36 F 85 0:12:36.7 0:01:30.7 56 0:40:15.7 18.3MPH 0:00:55.5 42 0:23:32.6 7:35/M 1:18:51.2

48 George Weiss 245 62 M 77 0:12:18.6 0:02:16.7 55 0:40:13.9 18.4MPH 0:01:07.7 37 0:23:00.9 7:25/M 1:18:57.8

49 Harsh Chiplonkar 166 31 M 48 0:10:38.9 0:01:13.7 58 0:40:18.8 18.3MPH 0:00:39.5 72 0:26:15.9 8:28/M 1:19:06.8

50 Tony Brock 276 39 M 87 0:12:38.8 0:01:27.6 38 0:38:29.6 19.2MPH 0:00:39.3 71 0:26:14.7 8:28/M 1:19:30.0

51 Patti Krebsbach 190 50 F 62 0:11:28.5 0:02:49.6 59 0:40:22.3 18.3MPH 0:01:43.2 39 0:23:21.6 7:32/M 1:19:45.2

52 Rob Goldberg 145 49 M 44 0:10:18.9 0:01:49.9 8 0:34:16.3 21.5MPH 0:01:01.4 126 0:32:43.0 10:33/M 1:20:09.5

53 Jesse Morgan 163 27 M 33 0:09:48.8 0:01:13.3 18 0:36:37.3 20.2MPH 0:00:25.6 120 0:32:05.6 10:21/M 1:20:10.6

54 Brad Howeiler 155 51 M 31 0:09:45.8 0:01:06.0 13 0:35:20.1 20.9MPH 0:00:46.2 130 0:33:12.9 10:43/M 1:20:11.0

55 Petria Russell 238 14 F 16 0:09:09.3 0:00:37.4 86 0:43:39.3 16.9MPH 0:00:59.6 64 0:25:56.5 8:22/M 1:20:22.1

56 Monica Thiedemann 233 21 F 68 0:11:51.2 0:01:13.5 49 0:39:33.1 18.7MPH 0:00:55.1 79 0:26:51.2 8:40/M 1:20:24.1

57 David Ling 297 14 M 13 0:08:58.5 0:01:07.8 66 0:41:14.8 17.9MPH 0:01:12.5 91 0:27:52.9 8:59/M 1:20:26.5

58 Timothy Moore 296 15 M 34 0:09:53.9 0:03:26.2 57 0:40:17.1 18.3MPH 0:01:07.5 65 0:26:02.2 8:24/M 1:20:46.9

59 Michael Haukenberry 169 49 M 93 0:12:46.9 0:01:39.4 44 0:38:58.4 18.9MPH 0:01:38.0 68 0:26:12.7 8:27/M 1:21:15.4

60 Norman Beauchamp 146 48 M 50 0:10:53.1 0:01:52.6 93 0:44:17.5 16.7MPH 0:01:55.2 30 0:22:20.2 7:12/M 1:21:18.6

61 David Cowger 138 15 M 2 0:07:20.9 0:01:30.7 27 0:37:45.4 19.5MPH 0:00:45.5 138 0:34:09.0 11:01/M 1:21:31.5

62 Scott Bradley 289 27 M 108 0:13:48.8 0:02:46.1 73 0:41:58.8 17.6MPH 0:01:28.7 28 0:21:59.3 7:05/M 1:22:01.7

63 Ralph Bender 266 43 M 54 0:10:58.9 0:03:35.6 54 0:40:12.4 18.4MPH 0:01:45.4 70 0:26:13.8 8:27/M 1:22:46.1

64 Michael Eekhoff 284 33 M 64 0:11:37.6 0:01:35.8 99 0:44:49.0 16.5MPH 0:00:38.6 46 0:24:13.7 7:49/M 1:22:54.7

65 Andrew McClellan 285 32 M 148 0:17:57.3 0:02:14.0 67 0:41:17.5 17.9MPH 0:00:27.3 20 0:21:09.8 6:49/M 1:23:05.9

66 Melissa Lahna 204 37 F 90 0:12:40.7 0:01:16.4 80 0:43:02.6 17.1MPH 0:00:37.7 63 0:25:46.3 8:19/M 1:23:23.7

67 Derrick Howlett 164 13 M 101 0:13:06.5 0:01:48.0 77 0:42:39.4 17.3MPH 0:00:57.9 55 0:24:56.0 8:03/M 1:23:27.8

68 Randi Phelps 227 28 F 58 0:11:12.5 0:02:43.2 82 0:43:06.7 17.1MPH 0:00:36.5 67 0:26:07.5 8:25/M 1:23:46.4

~ Swim ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ Run ~

Bonney Lake Triathlon 2012

Sprint Overall Results
Saturday, September 01, 2012
BuDu Racing, LLC 
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T-1 T-2 Total

Place Name Bib Age Gender Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time

~ Swim ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ Run ~

BuDu Racing, LLC 

69

Tri Juice Plus - Christine 

Hancock, Ron Dawes, 

Jaapje Kukors 162 M 36 0:10:05.8 0:00:42.5 117 0:48:09.9 15.3MPH 0:00:40.9 49 0:24:21.6 7:51/M 1:24:00.7

70 Courtney Black 140 34 F 75 0:12:09.2 0:02:14.2 91 0:44:12.5 16.7MPH 0:01:05.9 48 0:24:21.0 7:51/M 1:24:02.8

71 Julie Gongliewski 152 37 F 55 0:10:59.6 0:01:38.9 74 0:42:08.7 17.5MPH 0:01:41.9 92 0:27:53.9 9:00/M 1:24:23.0

72 Ashley Serry 139 23 F 83 0:12:31.7 0:01:20.0 64 0:41:13.7 17.9MPH 0:01:13.0 93 0:28:05.3 9:04/M 1:24:23.7

73 Allison Suhr 218 32 F 56 0:11:01.2 0:02:58.0 88 0:43:50.4 16.8MPH 0:02:04.2 53 0:24:39.1 7:57/M 1:24:32.9

74 Phil Russell 252 55 M 125 0:15:13.0 0:01:56.7 43 0:38:47.8 19.0MPH 0:01:21.9 84 0:27:24.8 8:50/M 1:24:44.2

75 Gregory Emry 290 26 M 98 0:13:04.0 0:01:35.5 75 0:42:28.2 17.4MPH 0:01:20.8 73 0:26:16.9 8:28/M 1:24:45.4

76 Carter Wilson 293 19 M 129 0:15:37.6 0:03:13.0 62 0:40:36.1 18.2MPH 0:01:33.3 45 0:24:02.8 7:45/M 1:25:02.8

77 Patrick Watson 247 60 M 131 0:15:43.4 0:02:41.8 61 0:40:34.8 18.2MPH 0:01:46.2 52 0:24:29.5 7:54/M 1:25:15.7

78 Alisa Bowman 199 43 F 91 0:12:43.5 0:01:40.9 45 0:39:15.3 18.8MPH 0:01:16.8 111 0:30:32.9 9:51/M 1:25:29.4

79 Isamu Kawabori 241 72 M 46 0:10:30.4 0:03:23.2 70 0:41:46.2 17.7MPH 0:01:12.4 99 0:28:41.7 9:15/M 1:25:33.9

80 Johanna Oseland 136 51 F 124 0:15:12.5 0:02:31.0 52 0:39:58.7 18.5MPH 0:01:42.8 80 0:26:53.0 8:40/M 1:26:18.0

81 Jill Enright 193 48 F 25 0:09:27.3 0:02:27.4 94 0:44:31.5 16.6MPH 0:01:03.3 100 0:28:48.8 9:17/M 1:26:18.3

82 Brooks Broberg 141 51 M 115 0:14:19.1 0:01:10.2 63 0:40:50.9 18.1MPH 0:01:20.9 106 0:29:30.0 9:31/M 1:27:11.1

83 Andrea Whitemarsh 217 32 F 94 0:12:52.8 0:01:28.9 95 0:44:31.8 16.6MPH 0:00:54.4 85 0:27:27.4 8:51/M 1:27:15.3

84 John Welsh 254 54 M 74 0:12:08.0 0:04:41.9 72 0:41:52.9 17.6MPH 0:00:51.0 89 0:27:49.0 8:58/M 1:27:22.8

85 Julie Groo 135 55 F 92 0:12:43.8 0:03:17.5 92 0:44:17.1 16.7MPH 0:02:06.0 60 0:25:23.8 8:11/M 1:27:48.2

86 Jenn Sifferman 216 33 F 69 0:11:57.6 0:02:27.7 89 0:43:50.9 16.8MPH 0:01:06.4 97 0:28:31.4 9:12/M 1:27:54.0

87 Carol Coram 126 62 F 132 0:15:58.3 0:01:51.0 76 0:42:34.3 17.3MPH 0:01:03.8 83 0:27:20.3 8:49/M 1:28:47.7

88 Oliver Chadwick 281 34 M 133 0:16:03.2 0:02:43.8 83 0:43:22.1 17.0MPH 0:01:28.2 58 0:25:16.3 8:09/M 1:28:53.6

89 Barbara Huseby 153 61 F 123 0:15:11.6 0:02:12.1 60 0:40:26.7 18.3MPH 0:01:18.6 109 0:29:57.5 9:40/M 1:29:06.5

90 Janice Sepulveda 194 48 F 127 0:15:25.5 0:02:31.1 71 0:41:52.6 17.6MPH 0:00:59.9 104 0:29:23.8 9:29/M 1:30:12.9

91 Rob Brooks 270 42 M 39 0:10:11.2 0:03:16.3 116 0:48:03.9 15.4MPH 0:01:03.4 87 0:27:38.5 8:55/M 1:30:13.3

92

Team Juice Plus - 

Maggie McNeece, Rob  

Shultz, Casey Shultz 172 M 72 0:12:00.0 0:00:36.7 131 0:50:31.6 14.6MPH 0:00:31.5 78 0:26:51.0 8:40/M 1:30:30.8

93 Kathy Hanawalt 212 33 F 15 0:09:08.8 0:02:39.7 127 0:49:42.8 14.8MPH 0:01:24.3 88 0:27:41.3 8:56/M 1:30:36.9

94 Nina Fogg 173 67 F 112 0:14:10.6 0:02:04.8 109 0:46:08.0 16.0MPH 0:00:57.2 86 0:27:28.9 8:52/M 1:30:49.5

95 Lucas Haigh 295 16 M 79 0:12:21.7 0:02:05.5 104 0:45:35.2 16.2MPH 0:01:18.1 107 0:29:34.0 9:32/M 1:30:54.5

96 Ken Haigh 268 43 M 114 0:14:15.2 0:02:41.9 79 0:42:45.6 17.3MPH 0:02:04.7 101 0:29:08.4 9:24/M 1:30:55.8

97 Gavin Olmstead 151 31 M 7 0:07:56.1 0:01:27.5 159 0:59:35.7 12.4MPH 0:01:06.4 22 0:21:11.0 6:50/M 1:31:16.7

98 Marjorie Kilcup 201 40 F 97 0:12:58.2 0:02:04.7 125 0:49:32.2 14.9MPH 0:00:32.2 69 0:26:13.5 8:27/M 1:31:20.8

99 Darrel Bell 272 39 M 153 0:18:24.4 0:03:14.2 106 0:45:54.2 16.1MPH 0:00:58.6 36 0:22:53.2 7:23/M 1:31:24.6

100 May Huang 187 51 F 81 0:12:27.4 0:02:47.6 119 0:48:37.9 15.2MPH 0:01:16.0 81 0:27:02.7 8:43/M 1:32:11.6

101 Candice Cabana 223 31 F 89 0:12:40.0 0:01:56.3 129 0:50:00.9 14.8MPH 0:01:35.6 66 0:26:04.0 8:25/M 1:32:16.8

102 Debbie Cederwall 179 59 F 60 0:11:19.2 0:02:40.0 84 0:43:23.7 17.0MPH 0:01:24.6 133 0:33:29.8 10:48/M 1:32:17.3

103 Laurie Plenkovich 222 31 F 119 0:14:38.5 0:01:58.3 120 0:48:38.2 15.2MPH 0:00:43.4 75 0:26:22.7 8:30/M 1:32:21.1

104 Jamie Johanson 213 33 F 95 0:12:54.0 0:03:23.4 122 0:49:03.2 15.0MPH 0:00:37.6 76 0:26:24.5 8:31/M 1:32:22.7

105 Sara Venn 148 32 F 118 0:14:34.0 0:02:23.2 108 0:45:56.8 16.1MPH 0:01:25.1 96 0:28:21.0 9:09/M 1:32:40.1

106 Rebecca Sharp 184 52 F 51 0:10:55.1 0:01:34.0 105 0:45:45.3 16.1MPH 0:01:39.2 131 0:33:20.1 10:45/M 1:33:13.7

107 James Vaughn 249 58 M 100 0:13:05.6 0:03:11.2 96 0:44:36.3 16.5MPH 0:01:26.0 117 0:31:46.3 10:15/M 1:34:05.4

108 Linda Sproull 185 52 F 88 0:12:39.2 0:01:43.4 110 0:46:24.8 15.9MPH 0:01:31.6 119 0:31:58.3 10:19/M 1:34:17.3

109 Shane Erickson 251 56 M 66 0:11:45.4 0:03:31.0 115 0:48:01.3 15.4MPH 0:02:04.7 103 0:29:22.4 9:28/M 1:34:44.8

110 Michael Ledesma 287 29 M 120 0:14:43.0 0:01:46.6 100 0:44:50.1 16.5MPH 0:00:59.1 124 0:32:31.9 10:29/M 1:34:50.7

111

Stocker Family - Lori 

Anne Stocker, Kyle 

Stocker, Isaac Stocker 170 M 70 0:11:58.9 0:02:41.5 97 0:44:42.5 16.5MPH 0:01:04.8 142 0:34:29.1 11:07/M 1:34:56.8

112 Corin Malone 220 32 F 53 0:10:57.9 0:02:58.4 112 0:47:12.7 15.6MPH 0:01:22.0 127 0:32:43.2 10:33/M 1:35:14.2

113 Cindy McGonigal 181 55 F 105 0:13:29.4 0:01:43.1 65 0:41:14.5 17.9MPH 0:01:21.2 149 0:37:46.4 12:11/M 1:35:34.6

114 Carl Nielsen 255 54 M 162 0:22:24.5 0:03:38.5 81 0:43:05.7 17.1MPH 0:01:12.4 57 0:25:14.7 8:08/M 1:35:35.8

115 Drue Hollifield 229 27 F 158 0:18:50.6 0:03:11.2 90 0:44:10.0 16.7MPH 0:01:30.5 95 0:28:17.6 9:07/M 1:35:59.9

116 Fred Robbins 244 67 M 73 0:12:05.5 0:03:41.0 87 0:43:47.1 16.9MPH 0:02:53.3 136 0:33:59.7 10:58/M 1:36:26.6

117 Nicholas Nava 298 14 M 20 0:09:12.1 0:01:48.8 141 0:52:38.7 14.0MPH 0:00:28.5 125 0:32:35.4 10:31/M 1:36:43.5

118 Samuel Groo 134 21 M 65 0:11:42.4 0:02:33.3 135 0:50:57.7 14.5MPH 0:02:11.2 110 0:30:22.5 9:48/M 1:37:47.1

119 Scott Elnes 262 45 M 99 0:13:05.4 0:04:22.4 113 0:47:57.1 15.4MPH 0:01:46.1 112 0:30:36.7 9:52/M 1:37:47.7

120 Rachel Aszklar 232 23 F 96 0:12:56.8 0:02:36.5 137 0:51:30.9 14.3MPH 0:01:03.5 108 0:29:50.3 9:37/M 1:37:58.0

121 Lynn Brown 248 60 M 130 0:15:37.8 0:03:01.4 85 0:43:31.8 17.0MPH 0:01:54.0 137 0:34:07.4 11:00/M 1:38:12.4

122 Patty Haukenberry 165 49 F 134 0:16:03.8 0:01:54.6 107 0:45:55.8 16.1MPH 0:01:30.4 132 0:33:22.8 10:46/M 1:38:47.4

123 Megan Shultz 236 15 F 63 0:11:33.3 0:02:37.8 142 0:52:48.8 14.0MPH 0:00:41.3 113 0:31:20.0 10:06/M 1:39:01.2

124 Sue Frederickson 183 53 F 104 0:13:23.3 0:02:47.7 132 0:50:34.8 14.6MPH 0:01:23.6 114 0:31:25.8 10:08/M 1:39:35.2

125 Alan Weaver 240 74 M 76 0:12:09.4 0:04:22.8 114 0:47:57.1 15.4MPH 0:03:02.0 121 0:32:06.9 10:21/M 1:39:38.2

126 Shad Booth 263 45 M 156 0:18:38.0 0:03:11.1 102 0:45:18.2 16.3MPH 0:01:00.1 115 0:31:35.1 10:11/M 1:39:42.5

127 Keri Anderson 209 35 F 149 0:18:01.7 0:01:47.3 130 0:50:02.2 14.8MPH 0:00:42.7 105 0:29:26.3 9:30/M 1:40:00.2

128 Jack Nixon 246 61 M 116 0:14:21.8 0:02:34.9 103 0:45:34.1 16.2MPH 0:03:18.9 140 0:34:16.8 11:03/M 1:40:06.5

129 Lars Trulson 143 55 M 163 0:25:10.9 0:02:22.2 101 0:45:16.1 16.3MPH 0:01:21.9 74 0:26:21.9 8:30/M 1:40:33.0

130

Team whitemarsh - Kinda 

Whitemarsh, Tari 

Whitemarsh 171 M 82 0:12:27.8 0:00:31.4 158 0:59:29.9 12.4MPH 0:00:34.8 90 0:27:52.2 8:59/M 1:40:56.1

131 Addilee Healy 211 33 F 102 0:13:15.5 0:01:56.3 133 0:50:39.1 14.6MPH 0:02:10.5 129 0:33:04.8 10:40/M 1:41:06.2

132 Megan Radomski 224 31 F 109 0:13:53.1 0:02:42.7 111 0:47:06.4 15.7MPH 0:01:32.3 145 0:35:54.3 11:35/M 1:41:08.8

133 Barb Shultz 180 55 F 165 1:41:23.9 32:42/M 1:41:23.9

134 Lisa Keylock 214 33 F 86 0:12:36.9 0:02:32.7 151 0:57:01.0 12.9MPH 0:01:34.7 94 0:28:10.9 9:05/M 1:41:56.2

135 Michelle Day 207 36 F 126 0:15:17.5 0:02:19.9 148 0:54:56.2 13.4MPH 0:01:13.4 98 0:28:34.8 9:13/M 1:42:21.8

136 Paul Grijalva 279 37 M 111 0:13:56.0 0:04:46.2 124 0:49:30.5 14.9MPH 0:02:31.5 123 0:32:17.8 10:25/M 1:43:02.0

137 Lynne Whitney 178 59 F 110 0:13:53.5 0:03:31.9 134 0:50:53.2 14.5MPH 0:01:08.2 134 0:33:35.5 10:50/M 1:43:02.3

138 Steven DeGooyer 142 48 M 139 0:16:38.3 0:04:15.3 126 0:49:34.3 14.9MPH 0:02:27.5 116 0:31:40.2 10:13/M 1:44:35.6

139 Steve Stocker 167 47 M 161 0:21:59.2 0:02:39.1 98 0:44:43.3 16.5MPH 0:01:48.1 135 0:33:47.2 10:54/M 1:44:56.9

140 Sultana Shah 210 35 F 146 0:17:44.9 0:03:10.9 118 0:48:27.8 15.2MPH 0:02:12.6 141 0:34:25.3 11:06/M 1:46:01.5

141 Robin Lucas 203 39 F 141 0:16:41.7 0:03:56.8 138 0:51:40.4 14.3MPH 0:01:26.7 128 0:33:01.3 10:39/M 1:46:46.9
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T-1 T-2 Total

Place Name Bib Age Gender Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time

~ Swim ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ Run ~

BuDu Racing, LLC 

142 Emmett Anderson 267 43 M 138 0:16:34.1 0:03:33.0 136 0:51:19.4 14.4MPH 0:01:18.0 139 0:34:09.8 11:01/M 1:46:54.3

143 Tammy Zulauf 186 51 F 136 0:16:20.4 0:02:34.5 128 0:49:57.3 14.8MPH 0:00:58.1 148 0:37:21.0 12:03/M 1:47:11.3

144 Stacey Parsons 202 39 F 157 0:18:50.4 0:03:57.7 150 0:55:18.8 13.3MPH 0:01:19.2 102 0:29:10.5 9:25/M 1:48:36.6

145 Connie Poleski 158 41 F 154 0:18:28.8 0:02:41.3 143 0:53:28.1 13.8MPH 0:02:36.3 122 0:32:14.4 10:24/M 1:49:28.9

146 David Molen 271 41 M 122 0:15:01.8 0:02:18.3 154 0:58:33.8 12.6MPH 0:02:14.2 118 0:31:46.5 10:15/M 1:49:54.6

147 Margaret Metzger 128 52 F 144 0:17:22.5 0:04:19.1 123 0:49:17.9 15.0MPH 0:02:38.6 146 0:36:26.1 11:45/M 1:50:04.2

148 George Kelley 242 71 M 128 0:15:32.8 0:03:13.0 140 0:52:37.2 14.0MPH 0:02:56.9 147 0:37:09.4 11:59/M 1:51:29.3

149 Louis Logan 243 70 M 150 0:18:20.2 0:02:08.2 139 0:52:07.3 14.2MPH 0:01:34.7 151 0:38:18.1 12:21/M 1:52:28.5

150 Kristin Nixon 196 45 F 152 0:18:23.2 0:02:39.0 121 0:48:51.9 15.1MPH 0:02:51.1 154 0:40:02.9 12:55/M 1:52:48.1

151 Jorja Zacher 174 66 F 159 0:19:24.1 0:02:35.6 145 0:54:02.8 13.7MPH 0:02:18.8 143 0:34:46.9 11:13/M 1:53:08.2

152 Heather Mapes 215 33 F 137 0:16:33.3 0:04:17.5 152 0:57:18.7 12.9MPH 0:01:18.7 144 0:35:00.0 11:17/M 1:54:28.2

153 Deborah Ramirez 177 59 F 145 0:17:34.8 0:01:42.5 144 0:53:55.0 13.7MPH 0:01:39.5 158 0:40:32.9 13:05/M 1:55:24.7

154 Tara Staeheli 205 36 F 135 0:16:13.9 0:02:47.6 147 0:54:19.6 13.6MPH 0:00:50.5 160 0:42:20.8 13:39/M 1:56:32.4

155 Julie Norris 182 54 F 121 0:14:49.3 0:03:43.5 155 0:59:06.1 12.5MPH 0:02:40.9 150 0:37:52.4 12:13/M 1:58:12.2

156 Sue Bradner 175 63 F 113 0:14:14.3 0:03:59.6 156 0:59:14.6 12.5MPH 0:01:23.6 153 0:39:37.8 12:47/M 1:58:29.9

157 Julia Peterson 225 31 F 117 0:14:32.5 0:03:16.2 160 0:59:48.8 12.3MPH 0:02:23.7 157 0:40:23.1 13:02/M 2:00:24.3

158 Lorie Day 189 51 F 142 0:16:42.5 0:06:52.4 146 0:54:13.6 13.6MPH 0:02:01.4 159 0:40:34.7 13:05/M 2:00:24.6

159 Lisa Tollefson 221 31 F 143 0:17:10.0 0:02:31.7 149 0:55:08.5 13.4MPH 0:01:53.6 162 0:44:16.9 14:17/M 2:01:00.7

160 Diane Fairfield 192 48 F 155 0:18:34.6 0:04:37.8 153 0:58:11.0 12.7MPH 0:01:14.6 155 0:40:11.0 12:58/M 2:02:49.0

161 Sydney Hennessy 195 47 F 147 0:17:45.7 0:04:55.9 157 0:59:18.8 12.4MPH 0:03:10.4 156 0:40:21.7 13:01/M 2:05:32.5

162 Caitlin Smith 235 17 F 140 0:16:41.5 0:02:57.8 162 1:05:19.9 11.3MPH 0:00:48.4 161 0:43:05.6 13:54/M 2:08:53.2

163 Joel Pritchow 278 37 M 160 0:19:24.4 0:03:28.4 164 1:06:50.9 11.0MPH 0:01:09.0 152 0:38:45.8 12:30/M 2:09:38.5

164 Ann Brazel 137 55 F 151 0:18:22.3 0:04:15.8 163 1:06:15.0 11.1MPH 0:01:49.3 164 0:46:21.9 14:57/M 2:17:04.3

165 Linda Creasia 197 45 F 164 0:25:16.4 0:03:12.9 161 1:02:55.9 11.7MPH 0:00:51.3 163 0:44:47.9 14:27/M 2:17:04.4
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Overall T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 1 Tara Hale 237 14 3 0:09:06.7 0:00:41.6 2 0:39:45.6 0:00:44.6 1 0:19:55.1 1:10:13.6

2 2 Emily Tacke 234 17 1 0:08:09.0 0:00:48.6 1 0:39:37.8 0:00:56.2 2 0:20:43.5 1:10:15.1

3 11 Hannah Tacke 239 14 2 0:08:38.4 0:00:40.2 3 0:42:44.0 0:00:44.7 3 0:25:20.3 1:18:07.6

4 15 Petria Russell 238 14 4 0:09:09.3 0:00:37.4 4 0:43:39.3 0:00:59.6 4 0:25:56.5 1:20:22.1

5 46 Megan Shultz 236 15 5 0:11:33.3 0:02:37.8 5 0:52:48.8 0:00:41.3 5 0:31:20.0 1:39:01.2

6 67 Caitlin Smith 235 17 6 0:16:41.5 0:02:57.8 6 1:05:19.9 0:00:48.4 6 0:43:05.6 2:08:53.2

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 16 Monica Thiedemann 233 21 1 0:11:51.2 0:01:13.5 1 0:39:33.1 0:00:55.1 1 0:26:51.2 1:20:24.1

2 21 Ashley Serry 139 23 2 0:12:31.7 0:01:20.0 2 0:41:13.7 0:01:13.0 2 0:28:05.3 1:24:23.7

3 45 Rachel Aszklar 232 23 3 0:12:56.8 0:02:36.5 3 0:51:30.9 0:01:03.5 3 0:29:50.3 1:37:58.0

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 5 Jessie Lin 226 29 1 0:10:18.4 0:01:33.0 1 0:38:28.9 0:00:36.7 1 0:23:11.2 1:14:08.2

2 6 Jena Winger 231 25 4 0:12:34.2 0:01:44.8 3 0:40:09.1 0:00:27.7 2 0:19:35.8 1:14:31.6

3 12 Kimberly Aszklar 230 25 2 0:10:55.8 0:01:24.9 2 0:41:25.5 0:01:00.4 3 0:24:00.6 1:18:47.2

4 18 Randi Phelps 227 28 3 0:11:12.5 0:02:43.2 4 0:43:06.7 0:00:36.5 4 0:26:07.5 1:23:46.4

5 44 Drue Hollifield 229 27 5 0:18:50.6 0:03:11.2 5 0:44:10.0 0:01:30.5 5 0:28:17.6 1:35:59.9

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 4 Laura Breymann 219 32 2 0:10:35.8 0:01:22.9 1 0:37:44.6 0:00:53.5 1 0:22:33.3 1:13:10.1

2 19 Courtney Black 140 34 6 0:12:09.2 0:02:14.2 4 0:44:12.5 0:01:05.9 2 0:24:21.0 1:24:02.8

3 22 Allison Suhr 218 32 4 0:11:01.2 0:02:58.0 2 0:43:50.4 0:02:04.2 3 0:24:39.1 1:24:32.9

4 27 Jenn Sifferman 216 33 5 0:11:57.6 0:02:27.7 3 0:43:50.9 0:01:06.4 4 0:28:31.4 1:27:54.0

5 31 Kathy Hanawalt 212 33 1 0:09:08.8 0:02:39.7 6 0:49:42.8 0:01:24.3 5 0:27:41.3 1:30:36.9

6 35 Candice Cabana 223 31 8 0:12:40.0 0:01:56.3 9 0:50:00.9 0:01:35.6 6 0:26:04.0 1:32:16.8

7 37 Laurie Plenkovich 222 31 13 0:14:38.5 0:01:58.3 10 0:48:38.2 0:00:43.4 7 0:26:22.7 1:32:21.1

8 38 Jamie Johanson 213 33 9 0:12:54.0 0:03:23.4 11 0:49:03.2 0:00:37.6 8 0:26:24.5 1:32:22.7

9 39 Sara Venn 148 32 12 0:14:34.0 0:02:23.2 7 0:45:56.8 0:01:25.1 9 0:28:21.0 1:32:40.1

10 42 Corin Malone 220 32 3 0:10:57.9 0:02:58.4 5 0:47:12.7 0:01:22.0 10 0:32:43.2 1:35:14.2

11 48 Megan Radomski 224 31 10 0:13:53.1 0:02:42.7 8 0:47:06.4 0:01:32.3 11 0:35:54.3 1:41:08.8

12 50 Lisa Keylock 214 33 7 0:12:36.9 0:02:32.7 12 0:57:01.0 0:01:34.7 12 0:28:10.9 1:41:56.2

13 59 Heather Mapes 215 33 14 0:16:33.3 0:04:17.5 14 0:57:18.7 0:01:18.7 13 0:35:00.0 1:54:28.2

14 64 Julia Peterson 225 31 11 0:14:32.5 0:03:16.2 13 0:59:48.8 0:02:23.7 14 0:40:23.1 2:00:24.3

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 3 Jessica Rogers 208 36 2 0:10:10.8 0:01:16.2 1 0:38:45.9 0:00:58.4 1 0:21:02.0 1:12:13.3

2 7 Cindy Meier 206 36 1 0:09:29.3 0:01:35.0 2 0:39:16.0 0:01:02.1 2 0:23:26.2 1:14:48.6

3 13 Katie Zech 159 36 4 0:12:36.7 0:01:30.7 3 0:40:15.7 0:00:55.5 3 0:23:32.6 1:18:51.2

4 17 Melissa Lahna 204 37 5 0:12:40.7 0:01:16.4 5 0:43:02.6 0:00:37.7 4 0:25:46.3 1:23:23.7

Female 19 and under
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

Female 20 to 24
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

Female 25 to 29
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

Female 30 to 34
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

Female 35 to 39
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

Sprint Course Age Group Results

Bonney Lake Triathlon 2012

Saturday, September 01, 2012

~ Swim ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ Run ~

*Overall place within gender.

BuDu Racing, LLC 
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Overall T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

~ Swim ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ Run ~

BuDu Racing, LLC 

5 20 Julie Gongliewski 152 37 3 0:10:59.6 0:01:38.9 4 0:42:08.7 0:01:41.9 5 0:27:53.9 1:24:23.0

6 51 Michelle Day 207 36 6 0:15:17.5 0:02:19.9 8 0:54:56.2 0:01:13.4 6 0:28:34.8 1:42:21.8

7 53 Sultana Shah 210 35 9 0:17:44.9 0:03:10.9 6 0:48:27.8 0:02:12.6 7 0:34:25.3 1:46:01.5

8 54 Robin Lucas 203 39 8 0:16:41.7 0:03:56.8 7 0:51:40.4 0:01:26.7 8 0:33:01.3 1:46:46.9

9 56 Stacey Parsons 202 39 10 0:18:50.4 0:03:57.7 10 0:55:18.8 0:01:19.2 9 0:29:10.5 1:48:36.6

10 61 Tara Staeheli 205 36 7 0:16:13.9 0:02:47.6 9 0:54:19.6 0:00:50.5 10 0:42:20.8 1:56:32.4

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 9 Heidi Riley 198 44 2 0:10:17.4 0:01:06.0 1 0:36:43.8 0:00:52.7 1 0:26:50.8 1:15:50.7

2 10 Kelly Christensen 200 43 1 0:09:46.5 0:01:19.4 2 0:38:34.2 0:00:43.3 2 0:27:03.6 1:17:27.0

3 23 Alisa Bowman 199 43 3 0:12:43.5 0:01:40.9 3 0:39:15.3 0:01:16.8 3 0:30:32.9 1:25:29.4

4 33 Marjorie Kilcup 201 40 4 0:12:58.2 0:02:04.7 4 0:49:32.2 0:00:32.2 4 0:26:13.5 1:31:20.8

5 57 Connie Poleski 158 41 5 0:18:28.8 0:02:41.3 5 0:53:28.1 0:02:36.3 5 0:32:14.4 1:49:28.9

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 8 Karoline Jones 129 45 2 0:11:16.4 0:01:37.0 1 0:37:42.1 0:01:20.7 1 0:23:40.8 1:15:37.0

2 25 Jill Enright 193 48 1 0:09:27.3 0:02:27.4 2 0:44:31.5 0:01:03.3 2 0:28:48.8 1:26:18.3

3 30 Janice Sepulveda 194 48 3 0:15:25.5 0:02:31.1 3 0:41:52.6 0:00:59.9 3 0:29:23.8 1:30:12.9

4 66 Sydney Hennessy 195 47 4 0:17:45.7 0:04:55.9 4 0:59:18.8 0:03:10.4 4 0:40:21.7 2:05:32.5

5 69 Linda Creasia 197 45 5 0:25:16.4 0:03:12.9 5 1:02:55.9 0:00:51.3 5 0:44:47.9 2:17:04.4

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 14 Patti Krebsbach 190 50 2 0:11:28.5 0:02:49.6 1 0:40:22.3 0:01:43.2 1 0:23:21.6 1:19:45.2

2 24 Johanna Oseland 136 51 7 0:15:12.5 0:02:31.0 2 0:39:58.7 0:01:42.8 2 0:26:53.0 1:26:18.0

3 34 May Huang 187 51 3 0:12:27.4 0:02:47.6 5 0:48:37.9 0:01:16.0 3 0:27:02.7 1:32:11.6

4 40 Rebecca Sharp 184 52 1 0:10:55.1 0:01:34.0 3 0:45:45.3 0:01:39.2 4 0:33:20.1 1:33:13.7

5 41 Linda Sproull 185 52 4 0:12:39.2 0:01:43.4 4 0:46:24.8 0:01:31.6 5 0:31:58.3 1:34:17.3

6 47 Sue Frederickson 183 53 5 0:13:23.3 0:02:47.7 6 0:50:34.8 0:01:23.6 6 0:31:25.8 1:39:35.2

7 55 Tammy Zulauf 186 51 8 0:16:20.4 0:02:34.5 7 0:49:57.3 0:00:58.1 7 0:37:21.0 1:47:11.3

8 62 Julie Norris 182 54 6 0:14:49.3 0:03:43.5 8 0:59:06.1 0:02:40.9 8 0:37:52.4 1:58:12.2

9 65 Lorie Day 189 51 9 0:16:42.5 0:06:52.4 9 0:54:13.6 0:02:01.4 9 0:40:34.7 2:00:24.6

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 26 Julie Groo 135 55 2 0:12:43.8 0:03:17.5 3 0:44:17.1 0:02:06.0 1 0:25:23.8 1:27:48.2

2 36 Debbie Cederwall 179 59 1 0:11:19.2 0:02:40.0 2 0:43:23.7 0:01:24.6 2 0:33:29.8 1:32:17.3

3 43 Cindy McGonigal 181 55 3 0:13:29.4 0:01:43.1 1 0:41:14.5 0:01:21.2 3 0:37:46.4 1:35:34.6

4 49 Barb Shultz 180 55 4 1:41:23.9 1:41:23.9

5 52 Lynne Whitney 178 59 4 0:13:53.5 0:03:31.9 4 0:50:53.2 0:01:08.2 5 0:33:35.5 1:43:02.3

6 60 Deborah Ramirez 177 59 5 0:17:34.8 0:01:42.5 5 0:53:55.0 0:01:39.5 6 0:40:32.9 1:55:24.7

7 68 Ann Brazel 137 55 6 0:18:22.3 0:04:15.8 6 1:06:15.0 0:01:49.3 7 0:46:21.9 2:17:04.3

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 28 Carol Coram 126 62 3 0:15:58.3 0:01:51.0 2 0:42:34.3 0:01:03.8 1 0:27:20.3 1:28:47.7

2 29 Barbara Huseby 153 61 2 0:15:11.6 0:02:12.1 1 0:40:26.7 0:01:18.6 2 0:29:57.5 1:29:06.5

3 63 Sue Bradner 175 63 1 0:14:14.3 0:03:59.6 3 0:59:14.6 0:01:23.6 3 0:39:37.8 1:58:29.9

Female 60 to 64
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

Female 55 to 59
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

Female 50 to 54
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

Female 45 to 49
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

Female 40 to 44
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Overall T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

~ Swim ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ Run ~

BuDu Racing, LLC 

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 32 Nina Fogg 173 67 1 0:14:10.6 0:02:04.8 1 0:46:08.0 0:00:57.2 1 0:27:28.9 1:30:49.5

2 58 Jorja Zacher 174 66 2 0:19:24.1 0:02:35.6 2 0:54:02.8 0:02:18.8 2 0:34:46.9 1:53:08.2

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 12 Kyle Howlett 294 17 6 0:10:07.3 0:00:51.4 1 0:34:40.8 0:00:42.1 1 0:21:16.6 1:07:38.2

2 13 Spencer Berry 157 17 1 0:07:00.7 0:01:25.0 2 0:37:51.3 0:00:50.7 2 0:21:16.9 1:08:24.6

3 37 David Ling 297 14 3 0:08:58.5 0:01:07.8 4 0:41:14.8 0:01:12.5 3 0:27:52.9 1:20:26.5

4 38 Timothy Moore 296 15 5 0:09:53.9 0:03:26.2 5 0:40:17.1 0:01:07.5 4 0:26:02.2 1:20:46.9

5 41 David Cowger 138 15 2 0:07:20.9 0:01:30.7 3 0:37:45.4 0:00:45.5 5 0:34:09.0 1:21:31.5

6 46 Derrick Howlett 164 13 8 0:13:06.5 0:01:48.0 6 0:42:39.4 0:00:57.9 6 0:24:56.0 1:23:27.8

7 49 Carter Wilson 293 19 9 0:15:37.6 0:03:13.0 7 0:40:36.1 0:01:33.3 7 0:24:02.8 1:25:02.8

8 54 Lucas Haigh 295 16 7 0:12:21.7 0:02:05.5 8 0:45:35.2 0:01:18.1 8 0:29:34.0 1:30:54.5

9 62 Nicholas Nava 298 14 4 0:09:12.1 0:01:48.8 9 0:52:38.7 0:00:28.5 9 0:32:35.4 1:36:43.5

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 15 Dean Spencer 292 24 1 0:10:17.6 0:01:17.2 1 0:36:44.4 0:00:30.3 1 0:19:57.1 1:08:46.6

2 63 Samuel Groo 134 21 2 0:11:42.4 0:02:33.3 2 0:50:57.7 0:02:11.2 2 0:30:22.5 1:37:47.1

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 3 Bryan Brosious 300 27 1 0:07:36.6 0:00:35.2 1 0:32:54.7 0:00:35.1 1 0:18:57.7 1:00:39.3

2 28 Matthew Bailie 288 28 3 0:11:05.8 0:01:31.6 3 0:39:19.0 0:00:29.2 2 0:25:41.5 1:18:07.1

3 35 Jesse Morgan 163 27 2 0:09:48.8 0:01:13.3 2 0:36:37.3 0:00:25.6 3 0:32:05.6 1:20:10.6

4 42 Scott Bradley 289 27 5 0:13:48.8 0:02:46.1 5 0:41:58.8 0:01:28.7 4 0:21:59.3 1:22:01.7

5 48 Gregory Emry 290 26 4 0:13:04.0 0:01:35.5 4 0:42:28.2 0:01:20.8 5 0:26:16.9 1:24:45.4

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 2 Eric Stevenson 168 33 1 0:07:39.3 0:00:32.4 1 0:32:57.6 0:00:27.7 1 0:18:46.6 1:00:23.6

2 6 Jason Licht 130 32 2 0:07:42.0 0:00:56.3 2 0:32:52.2 0:00:40.1 2 0:20:38.1 1:02:48.7

3 14 Zenin Hamaguchi 127 32 4 0:08:42.1 0:01:43.7 4 0:37:55.7 0:01:11.0 3 0:19:00.3 1:08:32.8

4 19 Michael Cash 283 34 5 0:09:09.5 0:01:13.2 3 0:37:14.4 0:01:15.0 4 0:22:33.0 1:11:25.1

5 25 Coty Hollifield 286 32 9 0:13:46.4 0:02:16.1 7 0:38:29.7 0:01:19.5 5 0:21:44.6 1:17:36.3

6 29 David Franckum 132 31 8 0:12:27.1 0:01:31.3 5 0:38:07.2 0:01:07.2 6 0:24:55.4 1:18:08.2

7 32 Harsh Chiplonkar 166 31 6 0:10:38.9 0:01:13.7 6 0:40:18.8 0:00:39.5 7 0:26:15.9 1:19:06.8

8 44 Michael Eekhoff 284 33 7 0:11:37.6 0:01:35.8 8 0:44:49.0 0:00:38.6 8 0:24:13.7 1:22:54.7

9 45 Andrew McClellan 285 32 10 0:17:57.3 0:02:14.0 9 0:41:17.5 0:00:27.3 9 0:21:09.8 1:23:05.9

10 56 Gavin Olmstead 151 31 3 0:07:56.1 0:01:27.5 10 0:59:35.7 0:01:06.4 10 0:21:11.0 1:31:16.7

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 4 Stuart Ayling 280 36 3 0:09:23.3 0:01:09.4 1 0:30:53.3 0:00:48.6 1 0:18:49.7 1:01:04.3

2 5 Joshua Fitchitt 147 39 2 0:09:22.0 0:00:58.8 2 0:32:10.4 0:00:38.7 2 0:18:03.0 1:01:12.9

3 10 Martin Ayling 274 39 1 0:09:13.5 0:01:10.4 3 0:35:14.1 0:00:42.0 3 0:19:37.5 1:05:57.5

4 23 Matt Ferrel 273 39 5 0:10:41.7 0:02:21.5 5 0:38:06.7 0:01:38.0 4 0:20:07.6 1:12:55.5

5 24 Aaron Gerry 277 38 4 0:09:33.2 0:02:13.3 4 0:37:50.3 0:00:58.3 5 0:22:32.2 1:13:07.3

6 33 Tony Brock 276 39 6 0:12:38.8 0:01:27.6 6 0:38:29.6 0:00:39.3 6 0:26:14.7 1:19:30.0

Male 35 to 39
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

Male 30 to 34
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

Male 25 to 29
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

Male 20 to 24
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

Male 19 and under
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

Female 65 to 69
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------
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Overall T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

~ Swim ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ Run ~

BuDu Racing, LLC 

7 57 Darrel Bell 272 39 8 0:18:24.4 0:03:14.2 7 0:45:54.2 0:00:58.6 7 0:22:53.2 1:31:24.6

8 68 Paul Grijalva 279 37 7 0:13:56.0 0:04:46.2 8 0:49:30.5 0:02:31.5 8 0:32:17.8 1:43:02.0

9 73 Joel Pritchow 278 37 9 0:19:24.4 0:03:28.4 9 1:06:50.9 0:01:09.0 9 0:38:45.8 2:09:38.5

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 1 Bruce Antonowicz 160 40 1 0:07:41.8 0:00:42.7 1 0:32:43.2 0:00:32.3 1 0:18:27.9 1:00:07.9

2 7 John Cain Jr 265 43 4 0:09:43.8 0:00:58.1 2 0:34:36.7 0:00:40.0 2 0:18:40.2 1:04:38.8

3 11 Darren Gray 264 44 3 0:09:10.9 0:01:28.9 4 0:35:35.4 0:00:36.8 3 0:19:24.4 1:06:16.4

4 16 Nathan Pund 133 40 2 0:08:57.4 0:01:11.3 3 0:36:01.6 0:00:46.4 4 0:22:11.1 1:09:07.8

5 17 Michael Gongliewski 150 43 5 0:10:03.1 0:01:29.3 5 0:37:17.9 0:00:51.6 5 0:21:21.7 1:11:03.6

6 18 Dan Roper 269 42 9 0:11:23.6 0:01:35.6 6 0:36:39.0 0:00:35.3 6 0:21:10.0 1:11:23.5

7 22 Bradley Decker 131 40 7 0:10:20.2 0:01:07.6 7 0:38:15.8 0:00:39.2 7 0:22:25.1 1:12:47.9

8 43 Ralph Bender 266 43 8 0:10:58.9 0:03:35.6 8 0:40:12.4 0:01:45.4 8 0:26:13.8 1:22:46.1

9 53 Rob Brooks 270 42 6 0:10:11.2 0:03:16.3 10 0:48:03.9 0:01:03.4 9 0:27:38.5 1:30:13.3

10 55 Ken Haigh 268 43 10 0:14:15.2 0:02:41.9 9 0:42:45.6 0:02:04.7 10 0:29:08.4 1:30:55.8

11 71 Emmett Anderson 267 43 11 0:16:34.1 0:03:33.0 11 0:51:19.4 0:01:18.0 11 0:34:09.8 1:46:54.3

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 8 Richard Ling 259 48 3 0:09:34.3 0:00:57.3 2 0:34:16.7 0:00:42.5 1 0:19:40.7 1:05:11.5

2 9 David Tollefson 257 49 1 0:09:11.7 0:01:13.7 1 0:33:30.6 0:00:48.2 2 0:20:54.8 1:05:39.0

3 21 Eric Jacobson 260 47 2 0:09:16.7 0:00:54.0 4 0:38:11.8 0:00:56.9 3 0:23:22.0 1:12:41.4

4 26 William Thordarson 156 49 8 0:13:21.6 0:02:29.0 7 0:36:48.8 0:00:48.3 4 0:24:22.6 1:17:50.3

5 27 Tj Bauer 261 47 6 0:11:49.6 0:01:55.9 6 0:38:40.8 0:01:07.8 5 0:24:25.7 1:17:59.8

6 30 Stanley Nicholl 149 49 9 0:13:46.1 0:01:18.7 5 0:36:24.7 0:01:07.0 6 0:25:38.9 1:18:15.4

7 34 Rob Goldberg 145 49 4 0:10:18.9 0:01:49.9 3 0:34:16.3 0:01:01.4 7 0:32:43.0 1:20:09.5

8 39 Michael Haukenberry 169 49 7 0:12:46.9 0:01:39.4 8 0:38:58.4 0:01:38.0 8 0:26:12.7 1:21:15.4

9 40 Norman Beauchamp 146 48 5 0:10:53.1 0:01:52.6 9 0:44:17.5 0:01:55.2 9 0:22:20.2 1:21:18.6

10 69 Steven DeGooyer 142 48 10 0:16:38.3 0:04:15.3 11 0:49:34.3 0:02:27.5 10 0:31:40.2 1:44:35.6

11 70 Steve Stocker 167 47 11 0:21:59.2 0:02:39.1 10 0:44:43.3 0:01:48.1 11 0:33:47.2 1:44:56.9

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 20 Gregg Metzler 253 54 1 0:09:38.5 0:00:56.8 2 0:38:09.9 0:00:36.5 1 0:22:51.7 1:12:13.4

2 36 Brad Howeiler 155 51 2 0:09:45.8 0:01:06.0 1 0:35:20.1 0:00:46.2 2 0:33:12.9 1:20:11.0

3 52 John Welsh 254 54 3 0:12:08.0 0:04:41.9 3 0:41:52.9 0:00:51.0 3 0:27:49.0 1:27:22.8

4 60 Carl Nielsen 255 54 4 0:22:24.5 0:03:38.5 4 0:43:05.7 0:01:12.4 4 0:25:14.7 1:35:35.8

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 47 Phil Russell 252 55 3 0:15:13.0 0:01:56.7 1 0:38:47.8 0:01:21.9 1 0:27:24.8 1:24:44.2

2 58 James Vaughn 249 58 2 0:13:05.6 0:03:11.2 2 0:44:36.3 0:01:26.0 2 0:31:46.3 1:34:05.4

3 59 Shane Erickson 251 56 1 0:11:45.4 0:03:31.0 3 0:48:01.3 0:02:04.7 3 0:29:22.4 1:34:44.8

4 67 Lars Trulson 143 55 4 0:25:10.9 0:02:22.2 4 0:45:16.1 0:01:21.9 4 0:26:21.9 1:40:33.0

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 31 George Weiss 245 62 1 0:12:18.6 0:02:16.7 1 0:40:13.9 0:01:07.7 1 0:23:00.9 1:18:57.8

2 50 Patrick Watson 247 60 4 0:15:43.4 0:02:41.8 2 0:40:34.8 0:01:46.2 2 0:24:29.5 1:25:15.7

3 64 Lynn Brown 248 60 3 0:15:37.8 0:03:01.4 3 0:43:31.8 0:01:54.0 3 0:34:07.4 1:38:12.4

4 66 Jack Nixon 246 61 2 0:14:21.8 0:02:34.9 4 0:45:34.1 0:03:18.9 4 0:34:16.8 1:40:06.5

Male 60 to 64
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

Male 55 to 59
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

Male 50 to 54
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

Male 45 to 49
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

Male 40 to 44
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------
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Overall T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

~ Swim ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ Run ~

BuDu Racing, LLC 

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 61 Fred Robbins 244 67 1 0:12:05.5 0:03:41.0 1 0:43:47.1 0:02:53.3 1 0:33:59.7 1:36:26.6

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 51 Isamu Kawabori 241 72 1 0:10:30.4 0:03:23.2 1 0:41:46.2 0:01:12.4 1 0:28:41.7 1:25:33.9

2 65 Alan Weaver 240 74 2 0:12:09.4 0:04:22.8 2 0:47:57.1 0:03:02.0 2 0:32:06.9 1:39:38.2

3 72 Louis Logan 243 70 3 0:18:20.2 0:02:08.2 3 0:52:07.3 0:01:34.7 3 0:38:18.1 1:52:28.5

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 1 Andrea Whitemarsh 217 32 1 0:12:52.8 0:01:28.9 1 0:44:31.8 0:00:54.4 1 0:27:27.4 1:27:15.3

2 2 Patty Haukenberry 165 49 3 0:16:03.8 0:01:54.6 2 0:45:55.8 0:01:30.4 2 0:33:22.8 1:38:47.4

3 3 Keri Anderson 209 35 6 0:18:01.7 0:01:47.3 4 0:50:02.2 0:00:42.7 3 0:29:26.3 1:40:00.2

4 4 Addilee Healy 211 33 2 0:13:15.5 0:01:56.3 3 0:50:39.1 0:02:10.5 4 0:33:04.8 1:41:06.2

5 5 Margaret Metzger 128 52 5 0:17:22.5 0:04:19.1 6 0:49:17.9 0:02:38.6 5 0:36:26.1 1:50:04.2

6 6 Kristin Nixon 196 45 7 0:18:23.2 0:02:39.0 5 0:48:51.9 0:02:51.1 6 0:40:02.9 1:52:48.1

7 7 Lisa Tollefson 221 31 4 0:17:10.0 0:02:31.7 7 0:55:08.5 0:01:53.6 7 0:44:16.9 2:01:00.7

8 8 Diane Fairfield 192 48 8 0:18:34.6 0:04:37.8 8 0:58:11.0 0:01:14.6 8 0:40:11.0 2:02:49.0

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 1 Andrew Ayling 282 34 1 0:12:20.7 0:01:23.0 1 0:35:31.4 0:00:59.8 1 0:20:53.7 1:11:08.6

2 2 Brooks Broberg 141 51 3 0:14:19.1 0:01:10.2 2 0:40:50.9 0:01:20.9 2 0:29:30.0 1:27:11.1

3 3 Oliver Chadwick 281 34 7 0:16:03.2 0:02:43.8 4 0:43:22.1 0:01:28.2 3 0:25:16.3 1:28:53.6

4 4 Michael Ledesma 287 29 4 0:14:43.0 0:01:46.6 3 0:44:50.1 0:00:59.1 4 0:32:31.9 1:34:50.7

5 5 Scott Elnes 262 45 2 0:13:05.4 0:04:22.4 5 0:47:57.1 0:01:46.1 5 0:30:36.7 1:37:47.7

6 6 Shad Booth 263 45 8 0:18:38.0 0:03:11.1 6 0:45:18.2 0:01:00.1 6 0:31:35.1 1:39:42.5

7 7 David Molen 271 41 5 0:15:01.8 0:02:18.3 8 0:58:33.8 0:02:14.2 7 0:31:46.5 1:49:54.6

8 8 George Kelley 242 71 6 0:15:32.8 0:03:13.0 7 0:52:37.2 0:02:56.9 8 0:37:09.4 1:51:29.3

Clydesdale
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

Sprint Clydesdale/Athena
Athena

------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

Male 70 and over
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------

Male 65 to 69
------------ Swim ------------ ------------ Bike ------------ ------------ Run ------------
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Overall T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

~ Swim ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ Run ~

BuDu Racing, LLC 

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 1

Bredl Family - 

Stephanie Norton-

Bredl, Reece Bredl 154 1 0:08:03.4 0:00:35.1 2 0:41:32.2 0:00:39.9 1 0:21:24.7 1:12:15.3

2 2

Spartan rampage - Jodi 

Jackson, Devin Drobny, 

Lori Anne Stocker 161 3 0:10:14.8 0:00:42.1 1 0:38:20.0 0:01:06.8 2 0:25:14.5 1:15:38.2

3 3

Team HDFFC - Kathi 

Wilkes, Marilynn 

Davey, Kurt Martinsen 258 5 0:11:59.4 0:00:31.4 3 0:39:30.3 0:00:25.3 3 0:24:14.1 1:16:40.5

4 4

Tri Juice Plus - 

Christine Hancock, Ron 

Dawes, Jaapje Kukors 162 2 0:10:05.8 0:00:42.5 4 0:48:09.9 0:00:40.9 4 0:24:21.6 1:24:00.7

5 5

Team Juice Plus - 

Maggie McNeece, Rob  

Shultz, Casey Shultz 172 6 0:12:00.0 0:00:36.7 6 0:50:31.6 0:00:31.5 5 0:26:51.0 1:30:30.8

6 6

Stocker Family - Lori 

Anne Stocker, Kyle 

Stocker, Isaac Stocker 170 4 0:11:58.9 0:02:41.5 5 0:44:42.5 0:01:04.8 6 0:34:29.1 1:34:56.8

7 7

Team whitemarsh - 

Kinda Whitemarsh, Tari 

Whitemarsh 171 7 0:12:27.8 0:00:31.4 7 0:59:29.9 0:00:34.8 7 0:27:52.2 1:40:56.1

Relay
-- Swim -- -- Bike -- -- Run --
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